Vivian's Plaza, Muzon,
City of San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

The Development Bank of the Philippines hereby awards you a two-year contract for the
renewal of lease of office space for DBp san Jose Del Monte Branch Lite unit in the amount
of one Million sixteen Thousand sixty-Four & 0o/1oo pesos (F1,016,064.00) inctusive of atl
applicable government taxes.

upon receipt of this Notice of Award (NoA), you are required to formally enter into a contract
of lease with the DBP provided, however, that all documentary requirements have been
complied with. Failure to enter into said contract shall mnstitute a sufficient ground for the